502917833 08/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2964431

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| DANIEL A. COHEN | 07/30/2014 |
| JOHN LEROY PIERCE | 07/07/2014 |
| NIR WEISS | 07/31/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2655 SEELY AVENUE |
| City: | SAN JOSE |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95134 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14449347 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

patentdocketing@hklaw.com, robyn.lecesse@hklaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116-3889

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 120719.05165/14PA059US01 |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROBYN L. LECESSE |
| SIGNATURE: | /Robyn L. Lecesse/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/01/2014 |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 4

source=12071905165Assignment#page1.tif source=12071905165Assignment#page2.tif source=12071905165Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033443 FRAME: 0316 502917833

source=12071905165Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033443 FRAME: 0317

Docket No: 120719.05165/14PA059US01

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: System, Method, and Computer Program Product for Ensuring That Each Simulation in a Regression is Running a Unique Configuration

| As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: |
|---|
| This declaration is directed to: |
| The attached application, or |
| ☐ US application or PCT international application number filed on |
| The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. |
| I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. |
| I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. |
| I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims. |
| I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent & Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56. |
| Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein |

Whereas, Cadence Design Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2655 Seely Avenue, San Jose, CA 95134, desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to Cadence Design Systems, Inc., the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns and otherwise transfers to Cadence Design Systems, Inc. (the "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

| Inventor's Signature Legal Name of Inventor: Daniel A. Cohen | Date: 4/30/2014 |
|--|-----------------|
| | |
| Inventor's Signature | Date: |
| Inventor's Signature Legal Name of Inventor: Nir Weiss | Date: |

Docket No: 120719.05165/14PA059US01

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below

| Inventor's Signature | Date: |
|--|----------------------|
| Legal Name of Inventor: Daniel A. Cohen | |
| Inventor's Signature Mundelay Costa Legal Name of Inventor: John LeRoy Pierce | Date: 7- July - 2014 |
| Inventor's Signature Legal Name of Inventor: Nir Weiss | Date: |

#31846411 VI

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and regai representatives or nonninees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

| Inventor's Signature Legal Name of Inventor: Daniel A. Cohen | Date: |
|--|--------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date: |
| Inventor's Signature Leval Name of Inventor: Nir Weiss | Date: 731/14 |

#31846411_v1

2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 033443 FRAME: 0321